Transfer Gear Pumps
KF 4 ... 80
with magnetic coupling
A successful future
through experience,
knowledge and technology
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · Fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · www.kracht-hydraulik.de · info@kracht-hydraulik.de2
Contents

Selection assistance
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · Fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · www.kracht-hydraulik.de · info@kracht-hydraulik.de 7
Type code
Transfer Gear Pumps KF 4...80 with magnetic coupling
Order example:
4, 5, 6, 8, 10, 12, 16, 20, 25, 32, 40, 50, 63, 80
10 EPDM sealing without flushing
11 FKM sealing without flushing
12 CR sealing without flushing
15 FKM sealing and flushing
16 HNBR sealing without flushing
21 FEP sealing without flushing
22 FKM sealing and flushing (ATEX)
R clockwise
L anticlockwise
Product name
Nominal size
Direction of rotation
Sealing numbers for magnetic coupling
Option: Pressure relief valve
(Safety valve)
Coupling size
D 15 adjustable between 0 – 15 bar
D 25 adjustable between 15 – 25 bar
MSA 46/6
MS. 60/8
MS. 75/10
MS. 110/16
A = 1 Magnet row
B = 2 Magnet rows
C = 3 Magnet rows
Inner rotor magnets
S = SmCo
N = NdFeB
Outer rotor magnets
S = SmCo
N = NdFeB
Material split case
1 1.4571 16 bar
2 Hastelloy 25 bar
3 1.4571 40 bar Motor flange
External diameter
KF 12 R G 10 - D 15 - MSA 75/10 S N 1 - 200
Mounting type G DIN-flange with outboard bearing
KRACHT GmbH · Gewerbestr. 20 · 58791 Werdohl, Germany · Phone +49(0)23 92 /935-0 · Fax +49(0)23 92 /935 209 · www.kracht-hydraulik.de · info@kracht-hydraulik.de
KF4-80 /e /08.06
with magnetic coupling
With our decades of